North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011
Indoor Conventional Pistol

Rob Sailer
Travis Jorgenson
James Ladwig
Steve  Faught

Chad Couture
Doug Baker
Greg  Adams

Rick Jorgenson

Dave Johnson

Garth Weber

Steven Adams

MA
MA

MA
MA
MU

EX
EX
EX

SS

Slow
187
184

172
181
154

178
167
163

165

MK 158

MK 125
Curt Ladwig MK 116

NMC
win 287 9 1st
1st 289 6 win
283 # 2nd
2nd 282 8
241 1
Ist 276 2 1st
2nd 268 2nd
263 3
1st 246 3 1st
Ist 265 0 1st
2nd 238 2 2nd
125 0

Timed Rapid
199 11 win 199 10 win
198 1st 197 © 2nd
195 2nd 197 12 1st
190 171 3
179 173 2
189 188 5 1st
191 1st 183 5
189 2nd 186 4 2nd
192 Ist 191 3 1st
195 Ist 192 6 1st
160 2nd 165 1 2nd
125 95 3

Agg.

872
868

847
824
747

831
809
801

794

810

688
461

30

18

33

18

11

11

13

14

13

ND win

1st MA
2nd
MA

1st EX
2nd EX

1st SS

1st MK
2nd
MK



North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26 th and 27th 2011

International Standard Pistol Match

Slow Timed Rapid Agg.

Travis Jorgenson MA 194 188 191 573

Chad Couture MU 171 170 146 487
James Ladwig EX 182 179 177 538
Steve Faught EX 183 171 159 513
Greg Adams SS 174 178 176 528
Doug Baker SS 180 164 171 515

Rick Jorgenson SS 167 125 140 432

Garth Weber MK 154 161 152 467
Dave Johnson MK 162 151 142 455
Curt Ladwig MK 131 101 96 328

ND Win

1st EX

1st SS
2nd SS

1st MK
2nd MK



North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011

Rob
Steve
Chad

Matthew
James

Rich
Greg
Jesse
Jacob

Rick

Tim
Doug

Steven
Dave
Curt
Garth
Scott

International Air Pistol

Sailer
Faught
Couture

Pueppke
Ladwig

Butler
Adams
Myers
Longlet
Jorgenson
Jacobson
Baker

Adams
Johnson
Ladwig
Weber
Tichy

MA
MA
MU

EX
EX

SS
SS
SS
SS
EX
SS
SS

MK
MK
MK
MK
MK

559
541
495

556
501

540
531
525
518
516
508
504

515
495
482
475
459

11

ND Win
1st MA

1st EX

1st SS
2nd SS
3rd SS
4th SS

1st MK
2nd MK



North Dakota Indoor Pistol Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011
International Free Pistol

Class Score
Chad Couture MU 445 :
James Ladwig SS 468 > ND Win
Curt Ladwig MK 383 ' 1st MK

Dave Johnson MK 362 0



