North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011 Indoor Conventional Pistol

			Slow		<u>NM</u>	<u>C</u>		Time	<u>ed</u>		<u>Rap</u>	<u>id</u>		Agg	<u>.</u>	
Rob	Sailer	MA	187	win	287	9	1st	199	11	win	199	10	win	872	30	ND win
Travis	Jorgenson	MA	184	1st	289	6	win	198	6	1st	197	6	2nd	868	18	1st MA
_															33	2nd
James	Ladwig	MA	172		283	#	2nd	195	9	2nd	197	12	1st	847		MA
Steve	Faught	MA	181	2nd	282	8		190	7		171	3		824	18	
Chad	Couture	MU	154		241	1		179	3		173	2		747	6	
Doug	Baker	EX	178	1st	276	2	1st	189	4		188	5	1st	831	11	1st EX
Greg	Adams	EX	167	2nd	268		2nd	191	6	1st	183	5		809	11	2nd EX
Rick	Jorgenson	EX	163		263	3		189	6	2nd	186	4	2nd	801	13	
Dave	Johnson	SS	165	1st	246	3	1st	192	8	1st	191	3	1st	794	14	1st SS
	•															
Garth	Weber	MK	158	1st	265	0	1st	195	7	1st	192	6	1st	810	13	1st MK
																2nd
Steven	Adams	MK	125	2nd	238	2	2nd	160	0	2nd	165	1	2nd	688	3	MK
Curt	Ladwig	MK	116		125	0		125	0		95	3		461	3	

North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26 th and 27th 2011 International Standard Pistol Match

			<u>Slow</u>	<u>Timed</u>	<u>Rapid</u>	Agg.	
Travis	Jorgenson	MA	194	188	191	573	ND Win
Chad	Couture	MU	171	170	146	487	
James	Ladwig	EX	182	179	177	538	1st EX
Steve	Faught	EX	183	171	159	513	
Greg	Adams	SS	174	178	176	528	1st SS
Doug	Baker	SS	180	164	171	515	2nd SS
Rick	Jorgenson	SS	167	125	140	432	
Garth	Weber	MK	154	161	152	467	1st MK
Dave	Johnson	MK	162	151	142	455	2nd MK
Curt	Ladwig	MK	131	101	96	328	

North Dakota Indoor Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011 International Air Pistol

Rob	Sailer	MA	559	11	ND Win
Steve	Faught	MA	541	7	1st MA
Chad	Couture	MU	495	5	
Matthew	Pueppke	EX	556	12	1st EX
James	Ladwig	EX	501	3	
Rich	Butler	SS	540	8	1st SS
Greg	Adams	SS	531	4	2nd SS
Jesse	Myers	SS	525	4	3rd SS
Jacob	Longlet	SS	518	4	4th SS
Rick	Jorgenson	EX	516	4	
Tim	Jacobson	SS	508	2	
Doug	Baker	SS	504	4	
Steven	Adams	MK	515	3	1st MK
Dave	Johnson	MK	495	6	2nd MK
Curt	Ladwig	MK	482	2	
Garth	Weber	MK	475	5	
Scott	Tichy	MK	459	0	

North Dakota Indoor Pistol Championships at Valley City, ND March 26th and 27th 2011 International Free Pistol

		Class	Score	
Chad	Couture	MU	445	4
James	Ladwig	SS	468	³ ND Win
Curt	Ladwig	MK	383	¹ 1st MK
Dave	Johnson	MK	362	0